Honda Finance Co., Ltd. ¥ 211,000
HONDA INTERNATIONAL FINANCE B.V. 70,958
HONDA FINANCE EUROPE PLC. 18,412

Total ¥ 300,371

September 30, March 31,

2002 2003 2003

(Millions of Yen)

3. Export bills of exchange discounted

   (without letters of credit) ¥ 5,010 ¥ 3,832 ¥ 5,668

Edgar Filing: HONDA MOTOR CO LTD - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 99

Table of Contents

(Notes to Semi-annual Statements of Income)

Half year
ended

September
30, 2002

Half year
ended

September
30, 2003

Year ended
March
31, 2003

(Millions of Yen)
1. Non-operating income mainly consists of:
Interest income ¥ 302 ¥ 216 ¥ 510
Dividends received ¥ 47,172 ¥ 51,578 ¥ 94,865

2. Non-operating expenses mainly consists of:
Interest expenses ¥ 359 ¥ 80 ¥ 697

3. Depreciation expense
Tangible fixed assets ¥ 28,254 ¥ 26,634 ¥ 58,820
Intangible fixed assets ¥ 65 ¥ 149 ¥ 211

Total ¥ 28,319 ¥ 26,783 ¥ 59,031

(Lease Transactions)

Finance lease transactions except for those under which the ownership of leased assets are transferred to the lessee.

1. Pro forma acquisition cost, accumulated depreciation and net book value of leased assets

As of September 30, 2002

(Millions of Yen)

Acquisition
cost

Accumulated
depreciation

Net
book
value

Tools, furniture and fixtures ¥ 9,312 ¥ 5,502 ¥ 3,809
Other 224 99 125

Total ¥ 9,537 ¥ 5,602 ¥ 3,935

As of September 30, 2003

(Millions of Yen)
Acquisition

cost
Accumulated
depreciation

Net
book
value

Edgar Filing: HONDA MOTOR CO LTD - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 100

Tools, furniture and fixtures ¥ 6,335 ¥ 3,384 ¥ 2,950
Other 209 124 85

Total ¥ 6,545 ¥ 3,508 ¥ 3,036

As of March 31, 2003

(Millions of Yen)

Acquisition
cost

Accumulated
depreciation

Net
book
value

Tools, furniture and fixtures ¥ 7,781 ¥ 4,394 ¥ 3,386
Other 220 116 104

Total ¥ 8,002 ¥ 4,511 ¥ 3,490

Edgar Filing: HONDA MOTOR CO LTD - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 101

Table of Contents

The above pro forma acquisition costs include imputed interests because the balance of future lease payments is immaterial to the balance of
tangible fixed assets and related factors as of the half year-end (year-end).

2. Future lease payments

As of September 30, 2002 (Millions of Yen)

Within one year Over one year Total

¥ 1,940 ¥ 1,994 ¥ 3,935

As of September 30, 2003 (Millions of Yen)

Within
one
year

Over one
year Total

¥ 1,376 ¥ 1,659 ¥ 3,036

As of March 31, 2003 (Millions of Yen)

Within
one
year

Over one
year Total

¥ 1,697 ¥ 1,793 ¥ 3,490

The above future lease payments include imputed interests because the balance of future lease payments is immaterial to the balance of tangible
fixed assets and related factors as of the half year-end (year-end).

3. Lease payments and pro forma depreciation expenses

Half year ended September 30, 2002 (Millions of Yen)

Lease paymentDepreciation expenses

¥ 2,380 ¥ 2,380

Half year
ended September 30, 2003 (Millions of Yen)

Lease
payment

Depreciation
expenses

¥ 917 ¥ 917

Edgar Filing: HONDA MOTOR CO LTD - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 102

Year ended
March 31, 2003
(Millions of Yen)

Lease